

The Nottinghamshire County Council (B6045 Between Worksop and Blyth in Blyth, Carlton in Lindrick and Hodsock) (50 M.P.H. Speed Limit) Order 2022 (1276)

The Council of the County of Nottinghamshire ("the Council") in exercise of its powers under Sections 81, 82(2) and 83(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the 1984 Act"), and of all other enabling powers, and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act hereby makes the following Order:-

- 1. No person shall drive any vehicle at a speed exceeding 50 miles per hour on that length of road in Blyth, Carlton in Lindrick and Hodsock in the District of Bassetlaw as specified in the Schedule of this Order.
- 2. Any previous speed limit order made under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 or any enactment replaced by that Act in so far as it related to the lengths of road specified in Schedule to this Order is hereby revoked.
- 3. This Order may be cited as "The Nottinghamshire County Council (B6045 Between Worksop and Blyth in Blyth, Carlton in Lindrick and Hodsock) (50 M.P.H. Speed Limit) Order 2022 (1276)" and shall come into force on the ## day of ### 2022.

SCHEDULE

B6045 in Blyth, Carlton in Lindrick and Hodsock in the District of Bassetlaw.

from a point 33 metres north-east of the centre line of its junction with Thievesdale Lane in a north-easterly direction to a point 451 metres south-west of its junction with the A634 High Street, Blyth.

		Affix Seal:
THE COMMON SEAL of THE)	Allia Ocal.
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL)	
was hereunto affixed this ##th day))	
of ##### 2022 in the presence of:-)	
SEAL REGISTER NO:		
Authorised Signatory:		Sign:
		Authorised Signatory